503988595 09/01/2016

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4035252

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
JAMES M BRABEAU	08/15/2016
JOHN S DEPAOLO	09/01/2016

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	PELICAN LIFE SCIENCES LLC
Street Address:	21 DARTMOUTH AVENUE
City:	DEDHAM
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS
Postal Code:	02026

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14217822

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (504)566-0210

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 504-585-0490

Email: jason.mueller@arlaw.com **Correspondent Name:** JASON P. MUELLER Address Line 1: 701 POYDRAS STREET

Address Line 2: **SUITE 4500** 

Address Line 4: NEW ORLEANS, LOUISIANA 70118

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	23371-1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	LATIA K. BRAND
SIGNATURE:	/LaTia K. Brand/
DATE SIGNED:	09/01/2016

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif

> **PATENT** REEL: 039617 FRAME: 0124

503988595

#### ORIGINAL ASSIGNMENT

For valuable consideration, I/we		
James M. Barbeau of	Residence Address:	21 Dartmouth Avenue Dedham, MA 02026 US
	Citizenship:	US
John S. DePaolo of	Residence Address:	1469 North White Street New Orleans, LA 70119 US
	Citizenship:	US
the below signed joint inventors of recor	d, hereby assign to	
	Pelican Life Sciences, LLC	
a corporation having an address at		
	21 Dartmouth Avenu Dedham, MA 02020	

US

and its successors and assigns (collectively hereinafter called "the Assignee"), the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in the inventions and improvements which are the subject of an application for United States Patent signed by me entitled

### "METHODS TO DETERMINE CARCINOGENESIS, IDENTIFY MARKERS FOR EARLY CANCER DIAGNOSIS AND IDENTIFY TARGETS OF THERAPY"

Application Number: 14/217,822

Date of Filing: March 18, 2014

This assignment includes said application, any and all United States and foreign patents, utility models, design registrations, inventor's certificates and other similar rights granted for any of said inventions or improvements, and the right to claim priority, including U.S. provisional patent application No. 61/802,788, based on the filing date of said application under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention, and all other treaties of like purposes. I hereby authorize the Assignee to apply in all countries in my name, or in its own name, for patents, utility models, design registrations and like rights of exclusion and for inventor's certificates for said inventions and improvements; and I agree for myself and my heirs, legal representatives and assignees, without further compensation to perform such lawful acts and to sign such further applications, assignments, Preliminary Statements and other lawful documents as the Assignee may reasonably request to effectuate fully this assignment.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereby set my hand, date of signature and place of signature as indicated below.

Signature of Inventor

James M. Barbeau
Typed Name

B/15/2016
Date of Signature

Providence, R. I.
Place of Signature

BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority, on the day and year above specified, personally appeared James M. Barbeau, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing Assignment, and acknowledged to me that he executed the instrument of his own free will and for the purposes and consideration therein expressed.

> **PATENT** REEL: 039617 FRAME: 0125

Notary	Public	[SEAL]
		[]

ESTELLE F. BEAUREGAR)
Printed Name of Notary Public
Commission Expires 06/28/2017

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereby set my hand, date of signature and place of signature as indicated below.

John S. DePaolo Typed Name

City, Country

BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority, on the day and year above specified, personally appeared John S. DePaolo, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing Assignment, and acknowledged to me that he executed the instrument of his own free will and for the purposes and consideration therein expressed.

Notary Public

[SEAL]

ANDREW L. KRAMER NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF LOUISIANA My Commission is issued for Life Bar Roll Number 23817

Notary Public Signature

Printed Name of Notary Public

**PATENT** 

**REEL: 039617 FRAME: 0126** 

**RECORDED: 09/01/2016**